Date: 1/2172009 9:22:24 AM

Page: 1/5

From: 5036534393

FIGURE 1. BRIGGS ENGINE ASSEMBLY

SNIERE 40 2018

o

40 v K

20



From: 5036534393 Page: 2/5

Date: 1/21/2009 9:22:24 AM

FIGURE 1. BRIGGS ENGINE PARTS LIST

ITEM P/N QY DESCRIPTION ITEM PN DESCRIPTICN
44 0t459 Lockwasher, 36
1 N/A&, 1 Muffler (Part of itern &) 45 58875 Foot
2 66214 . 1 | HealShield 45 18893 Flang Nut. ¥8-16
3 36152 | 2 Sorew, Hex Washer 47 58076 Hex Flange Balt, 7/8-16
4 68674 . 1 ¢ Briggs Engine 45 31240 Retaining Ring
5 88656 |t | Coupling 49 21318 Washer, 314
8 07819 1 : Square Key 50 59083 Blower Housing
7 Q7880 2 Capscrew, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 51 SEGS5 Pump Mount
8 31765 1 Prassure Switch 52 60919 Fuel Elbaw
g 12787 4 Flange Nut 53 52365 Stud
ES! 52076 1 Gushing 54 471503 Nut
12 20890 ¢ 1 Key 55 69374 Throttte Lever
13 65108 | 1 Blawer Hub 55 62292 Hex Washer Head Screws
14 00753 3 Capscrew 57 64991 Screw
15 40080 . 1 Fiter Assy 58 56709 Cabic Clamp
16 43687 2 Capscraw 59 1 e Ne lter
i 5ag3r | 1 Grip Plate 0 66215 Cooler Mount
8 51z 4 1 5td Thread Unian 61 69357 90° /8 NPT Street EL.
19 17821 4 Bution Read HS 62 63675 Angle Bracket Weldment
20 26831 2 Washer, 44in, 1D 53 B8550 Rotafy Actuator
21 01213 | 2 Capsorew, 1/4-20 UNG 64 63676 Actuator Bracket
a2 56080 1 Front Grille 55 69364 Hose Clamp
23 58091 1 Loalar 66 693863 Hose
24 07660 2 Capscrew, 33 67 58075 Hex Flange Screw
25 59077 1 Hydraulic Tank 63 63288 Threttle Link
26 62296 2 Weather Strip 69 60774 Clamp
27 65107 1 Blower Wheel 70 569095 Hex Flange Nut
28 50074 8 Hex Range Balt, 174 -20 71 82181 Link Retainer
29 69407 1 Engine Controller 72 69252 Hex Socket Head Capscrew 8-32
30 40433 & Hex Flange Boif 5/18-18x 172 73 69234 Hex Sacket Head Capscrew 6-32
21 58897 1 Frame Base Weldment 74 BOADT Wire Assambie
a2 seg1e | 2 Wheel & Tire 75 65042 Rectifier Wire
3 58917 . 1 Axla 76 01212 Pipe Plug
34 68581 1 Pump, Single
35 68545 1 Fuel Cap
36 60920 1 Gromimet
37 59078 1 Fuel Fank
35 04303 5 1 Battery 40408 Filter Element (Part of tem# 15)
39 soe2t ¢ 1 Battery Cover 43592 Filter, Service Ki
40 15476 3 Capscrew, 1/4-20 x 3/4 {Includes Filter and Seals)
41 60945 3 Washer
42 21714 2 Handle Bumper
43 58942 4 Hex Flange Bolt, 5{16 x 1-3/4

21




From: 5036534393 Page: 35 Date: 172172008 9:22:25 AM

FIGURE 2. FRAME PARTS

g L1

R S —

e LT )
%’,‘ﬁ Ty /“\/“ b £
-~ = i LI . ¥

[TEM | PIN QTY . DESGRIPTION ITEM | PN QTy | DESCRIPTION
1 370502 1 7 Capserew, 516 in. -18 UNC 26 ¢ 59128 i Pressure Swilch Assy
2 03906 7 Myfock Nut, 516 in. -18 UNC 27 B859 1 Directional Valve
3 52015 1 Hanadle, Rear Lift 25 — 1 Cap (Included with Iteny 27}
4 58357 | i Cotipler, Male 8 in., -6 SAE 29 ¢ 60838 ;1 Cofl
5 58856 | 1 Coupler, Female 38 in., -6 SAE | 32 ;| 62268 | 1 Choke Cable Assy
5 60362 2 Capscrew, 1/4 in. -20 : :
7 59130 1 Marifotd Assy, Single Cireuil
8 622302 1 Dash Decal
9 59075 2 Hex Flange Bolt, 1/4-20 % 5/8

i0 : BBS9S5 1 Decal, Single Circuit ‘

11 I 57889 b Knob ¢Part of itermn 13)

12 1 BO0955 1 2-\Way Switch

13 | 67899 1 Rotary Switch

14 1 50936 1 3-Way Switch

15 i B0946 1 Hour Meter

16 53903 1 Frame Weldment ;

$7 ¢ 23530 2 Hex Flange Bolt, 3/8 in. -16

18 58916 1 Handle Leck

19 58911 2 Lift Handle :

20 52079 1 Cooler Guard .

21 59095 2 Flanige Nut, 1/4 . -20

23 ogi04 ¢ 2 Hallow Hex Plug 6 SAE

24 59131 | 1 Ratiet Valve

H i

22



From: 5036534393 Page: 4/5 Date: 1/21/2009 9:22:25 AM

FIGURE 3. HOSES, FITTINGS & CLAMPS

ITEM P/IN__|QTY DESCRIPTION

Manifold Assy, Single Circuit
Hose Clamp

Elbow, 45° Straight Thread
Adapter

i Elbow, 90°

i Hose

Connectar, Straight Thread
Elbow, 45°

Hose

Hose

Hose Barb, 3/4 in. Hose x 3/4 in. Pipe

[ N N R S R e S

12} 59105

23



From: 5036534293 Page: 5/5 Date: 1/21/2009 9:22:25 AM

FIGURE 4B. MAIN POWER UNIT WIRING HARNESS

Wire Harness P/N-65147

THROTILE CONTAOL SWTCH
(NOTE: PLUG BEHIND SWATCH WITH
BLLE & YELLOW WIRES GOES TO SWITCH ON TOP)
FLOWY COMTROL
; SWITCH

T HOUR RETER

MANIFOLDASEY. = BLACK

RELAY-H2A01 wmmm e
SUPPLIED YWH2203 HARNESS

POSITIVE BATTERY CAREETO
STAR;{EH SCLENQID

,-8TARTER SOLENCID
* GREERM
GROUND WIRES

_ENGINE KLL
-~ BLACK
TC ACTUATOR
RED/GREEN-.._

TO MAGRETO VIRE OB ENGHI
GRAY WIRE

- -
. FUEL SHUTOFF
e RED WIRE

_——REDVERE (P TERMIMAL]

COHTROLLER
-—-——ORANGE WIRE (5 TERMINAL]

T —YELLOVE WARE (| TERMINALY

EMGINE CIL PRESS SWITCH
WARING DETAIL

24



